. [ NI IR R W D N Y A S . . . (b‘ﬂ*(svli'n'r!?'v' : .

DEPARTMENT OF THE IN TERIOR ﬂlvl:rl«:":‘iz!“ : 5. LEABE DES:GNATIGN AND 8 A/L NO.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY NM-01614 //y

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE 'OR TRIBX HAMé

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND

LOG*

|

1a. TYPE OF WELL: o D urs @ oY Lj Other 7. UNIT AGRLEMENT NAME

b TYPE OF COMPLETION:
NEW WORK {1 DEEP- PLUG DIFF _ __ N
e K gone T et [ Ak e Fal ]l other 5. FARM ON LEABL NAME

2. NAME OF OPERATOR

Southland Royalty Campany

Tharpson

8. WELL XoO.

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATUR

P. O. Drawer 570, Farmmington, NIt 87401

#7-2

16. FIELD AND FOOL, OR WILDCAT

4 TocATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requir ementa)®
1780' FNL & 1570' FWL

interval reported below

At surfuce

At top prod

At total depth

Blanco Mesa Verde
a1,

SEC.. T., R., )., Ol BLUCK AND SURVEY
UK AREA

Section 34, T31N, R1L2W

718 FERMIT NO. TTTTTTTORTE assern 127 COUNTY OR 4 STATE
| | . PARISH .
| | | San Juan New Mexico
15 TPITE srtunEh T TATE T b WEACHES | 110 DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod ) !—’1; et PN 110NE (DF. WKL, RT, GE ETC.)® 1 19, TLEV. CASINGHEAD
t N : ' N
!
P 1 ) 1 Loy ] g
1-25-79 2-1-79 i -18~-79 6057" GR |
O ToTAL brrTi. M & TvD ] 21, Plic, BACK T.., Mu A Tve ] 22 IF MULTILE COMPL [0 INTERYALS ROTARY TOOLS CANLE TOOLS
3 ! HOW AMANY® i DEILLED B |
1 - 0 H '
5170 i 50817 — D'-5170° !
24 TPRODUCING INTERVAL (81, OF THIS _0oPlErIes  10r, BOTTC, NAME LMD AND TVDES o o T T 725 WS DIRECTIONAL
! SUKVEY MADF
. - s ;
Point Iookout: 4771' - 50317
Deviation
46 TYPE FLECTRIC AND OTHER Li N T T . o oot T 7177'577\“5 WELL CORED
IES, GR-Density, GR« ‘rrm tion, Conent Bond Todg ‘ No
s CASING RUCHORD (Repar? all etrings eel in 01D
T easive szE | WEISHT, L 1T DEETIC SET (MDD ety §i2E CONEATING WRCORE o f
G n/a" 364 235" 12 174 5 osacke ‘
ey - - - P . = sy ,‘F . - - - - - -
7" z.()# RARIGIY ; 9 a4 205 s
29 l\f'i\ l T UK[' € [L in i RECORD
81z ! 100 (\l[-) i BOTTOM (MDD ) :‘A( K CEMENT® | SUKEEN (\x' i i [T i DEPTR SET (\rn; PACHER SET (M)
e e Ve SO o oo |, : . A IO AR
1Al i o~ 1 P : BN 72 A \_{\ T
4 1/2" | 2534" | s034' | ax L2 o3/8% 0 5008
— e T e e = T — - - R e B
; | '
31 PERFORATION RECORD (Infervai, aize and nwmber) |oEn ACIDL SHOT,
Toint Lockout: 4771', 4777, 4784, 4790 1 e iNTEReAL (s
iH ¥ v KISt h >
Lol ' YaywAl SRR an ang ;
4795', 4801', 4807', 43813', 4819 43267 , 4T - e
4845' . 4851', 4957¢, 4%03', 4 n,qi A3 pA77LY 'J 1 _ 120, LQR* ;
3 ’ lole! ’ je SO S U2, agvs s, g io oy, : 6ﬁ 'OO " 2(\/40
1 ? A AF S - cAY b o I B o 1 RO LY L0 B+ ) Sl
4930"', 4939', 4944 40507, 4958', 49647, - i .
' ' Ay r S A1 :
4971', 46B3', 5002¢, S031'. (26 total; |— Sl A B
1
PRODUCTION
DATE FIKST FRODUCTION 77‘*}-}:4 B Co8 METHOD (Flosing, pas ft, pumping. Zsize and fyge of pump) D i “WELL STATUS (Producing or
shut-in
| Flowing 1 Shut- In
DATE OF TEST THGURS TESTEL | CHOBE BIZE | PROD'A. KGR O1L bHL T Gas Taey TWATER—BDL. [ GASOL, KATIG
] l i | rest raton | . i
- H ] !
5- i ) | 5,/4 ! - { i ;
FLOW, TUB'NG PKL3S. S PRENSOLE '! CALCULATED o e : T O GRAVITL-ABT {CORR Y
i | 23HOT R RATE | N j
-
265 | 574 NG, 22 ,
34 DISPUSITION GF GAS (Sold. used for fuel, vented, efc.) T [
: : m ck Ferrari
e s e g e I
{
R I - /7
360 T hereyy certify thut the .o sgatng e e ttadhedinto mp Wu lp.goppiete and J§ froms nll wvanabie Feeords T
(,, e ETEm e %) Z P o ~ e AN ($
) - //' vy \ 3T -1-7
e SIGNED e il P R f B %'I‘zl‘r:éfsz; & pare 071779
= Ay

and Spacqul Data eon

*{See Instructions

A Mol

Reverse Side)



iv1-089 OdD 9LBEBF-O--£%61 * 31340 ONILNIBG INIWNHIAOD 'S'N

n_ . 18107 SSTOH JITTO
| 1S9LY INOHOOT *3d
N VTIPT  F3FTID PRIMOLd
- _ 1608T pUeT3TNI
HIJX4 193A INHL HIJAq ‘SVIR

401 anvs ) "0Xd 'SINILNOD ‘NOILJI¥ISAEd HoLrLOH 401 NOILYKH¥Od

B4IHIA0DTY GNY 'BIUNSSIUL NI-LNHS ANV ONIMOTA ‘NAIO 7T00L IKIL ‘AZ381 NOIHSAND ‘QILSIL AVAYIINI HLIJdd
SHAAIVHR D1H07104dD ‘8¢ ONIGRTONI 'SISAL WALS-T1IHA 1TV ANV | STYAHMAINI QIHOD | SO4MAHL SLNALNOO ANV XLISOYOd 40 §ENOZ INVLIHOJKI TIV mMOHUHS

TSENOZ SN10dY0d Jd0 XIVIKIKIS °LE

" {"9A0qB $g puw Zg swayn 103 WOYPONIISUY 83g)  pasnpoid £1ajelvdds aq 0) [BAIJUI YOBS 10J WIO) SIY) U0 Jlodal uopjaidured 3jviedss B JlUqQNg :gg wayy
"[003 3ujjuamad ayy Jo wOIIRI0] 9} pUB Supjuamad 93uIs J[di}[nw Lur Jo S[IBI9P 9YJ A0YS P[ROYS [[3M STY) 10J §pI0dal [BIuawma(ddns pIYLEIIY S JUOWI) 83IDG,, 14T WA
o ‘Tealdjul gans o3 jusuijrad ejep [BUOIIPPE 9Y) 3uimoys ‘padonpord A[aj8iedas aq 0} [vAId)UT [RUOTIIPPR YOTa 103

‘pegniuap] £133vnbaps ‘miog siy3 uo (38vd) 1r0dag 2181Bdas B Tmqng  "gg wajy uj paprodar [valdjur ayy L[uo 10y (Lue yr) (s)saweu pue (s)uwoljoq ‘(s)doj ‘s{eslsluy o ‘[Ba39ju1
3uonpold ag3 Aoqs $g wmajy Uy puv ‘gz way ul 9jeIs os ‘(uorzerdwod aydyynm) oauoz [8AI33 11 900 UBYY 210w wWoly uoronpord ajeredas 107 paja(dwod ST T19M S193 JT :pZ pud 77 sway)
) 'SIWOWYOBIIR LUB U] pUB W0 S1q3 WO S20eds 12gj0 Ul UdAlS SjULWIINSTIM qidep 103 (TAOUS BSTMIBYIO JOU IIIYM) 30UAIIIAL §B PISN §] UOIIBAI[G YOIYM 3IBOJpU] :g} wayg
: ' 'SU0IIONIIS U 0g10ads 107 3010 [BIIPIF 10
3JE]S I8O0] IMSUOD °SITIWAIMNDII [BIIPIT YIM OUBPIOIIB U PIGLINSIP aq PInogs pue] UvIpu] JO [BISPI] U0 SUOIJEIO[ ‘sjudwalinbal ajely ajqurorldds ou 818 319y) JT iy way)
"CE OIT A0S ‘TI0F STYJ WO DIISI] 3G Pinoys

§]OAWYPOBIIB {[V 'STUO[IBINI3I PUB SmMB] 318IQ 10/pue [8I3pa g 3[qeoiidde £q paiinbal juaIxa ayj 03 ‘033197 PINIBIIE 9Q pINOYS ‘S£34INS [TLUOIIOIIP pue ‘s1S93 aunssaxd puw woyn
-BwWIog ‘ (*039 ‘01130919 s3d4] [[® ‘sis£[vU” 9100 puB aidmes ‘5351801083 ‘8I3111ap) §30] 3[qu{1vAT £JUS1IND [{® JO Sa1d0Dd ‘PIITWQNS ST PIOIAT L1vWWINS §TI 3WY 3q] 03 Iolid pajy j0u JI
' 'suor3aldmod a3BIvdas 103 sjrodax ajvaedos Juipivdal aolaq ‘g PUB ‘pg PUB gg SWIJ] TO SUOIIONIFSUT IIF  "3J1PO 9IT}§ 10/pus
18I3P3,J 18O0] 3y} ‘tI0a] paurelqo aq Avwr 10 ‘£q panssi 3Q I1IM JO MO0[9Q TAM04Us dIe J3aqird ‘sadijoerd pue ssanpadold [RUorEal 10 ‘BAIB ‘TL0] 03 PI83ax Yila LIE[nontd ‘pajlimqns
aq 03 831dod JO Joquinu 3Q) pue wIoy §]q) JO 3Sn 3yj JurwI3DUWOD SUOIIINIIST| [e[oods Li1rssadou Auy 'SUOIIBINIVI PUL SMEB] 3JBIW,I0/PUB [BIAPI] 91quoridde 03 juensind ‘gioq Jo
‘£ousls 3)e1§ B 30 £OUAT® [BIIPIT ® JAIP 03 §3583] puw spuel Jo sad£y [ wo S0 puv J10d 31 UOIAdWOD [[34 1091100 pus o1dwod %m::ﬁSnsm 103 poudIsop §] WI0J S1QL :|DI2UID

SNOILDONYLISNI



Farm 9-331
Dec. 1973

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Form Approved.
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424

5. LEASE
NM-01614

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

{Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different
reservotr. Use Form 9-331-C for such p-aposals.;

1 oil . gas
well 0 welil X other
2. NAME OF OPERATOR

Southland Rovyalty Company
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR
~ P.O. Drawer 570, Farmington,N.M. 87401
4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17

below.)
AT SURFACE: 1780' FNL & 1570" FWL
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL:

AT TOTAL DEPTH:

16 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOK TO !NDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE
REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF
FRACTURE TREAT

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE

REPAIR WELL

PULL OR ALTER CASING
MULTIPLE CCMPLETE
CHANGE ZONES '
ABANDON= :
«cthery Perioration § Stimulation Rpt X

_ Praduction Tubin g Report X

i

il

IR

[N

1 O

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

8. FARM OR LEASE MAME
Thompson

9. WELL NO.
7-A
10. FIELD OR ..ILDCAT NAME
Blanco Mesa Verde/Flora Vista Frtind
11. SEC., T., R, M.. OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR
AREA
__Suction_34, T3IN, R12W
12. COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE
San Juan | New Mexico

14. API NO.

15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB, AND WD)
R057' GR i

(NOTE: Report resuits of multrp# comolehon or zbne
change on Ferm 9—. 330.] 7‘,’ 2

including estimated aate of starting any proposed work.

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR CDMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates‘"’
If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and

measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

2231' 2237'. Total of 4 holes.

ISIP 1200 psi.

10/03/80 Perforated the Fruitland at 2218, 2225',
Frac'd Fruitland with 48,680 gallons of fresh water and 27,5004 of
20/40 sand. AIR 9 BPM, ATP 2400 psi,

10/06/80

Set Model "R" packer at 2600'.

Landed 156 joints (4990.82') of 2-3/8", 4.70#, J-55, EUE tubing at 5002'.

Landed 69 joints (2240.39') of 1-1/2", 2.90#, J-55, EUE tubing at 2251'.

Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and Type .

. Set@ .. ._____ft

18. | hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct

SIGNED _ . _7me District Engineer oare October 7, 1980
(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVED B8Y TITLE ___ ___ ... DATE _

CONUITICNS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY

Trone

*See Instructions on Reverse Side

ny




THE APPLICATION OF SOUTHLAND ROYALTY
COMPANY FOR A DUAL COMPLETION ORDER NO. MC-2771

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Under the provisions of Rule 112-A, Southland Royalty Company made
application to the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division on December 1, 1980,
for permission to dually complete its Thompson No. 7A located in Unit F of
Section 34, Township 31 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexicd
in such a manner as to permit production of Flora Vista Fruitland and Blanco
Mesaverde gas. 4

7

Now, on this 22nd day of December, 1980, the Division Director finds:

(1) That application has been filed under the provisions of Rule
112-A4 of the Division's Rules and Regulations;

(2) That satisfactory information has been provided that all
operators of offset acreage have been duly notified;

(3) That no objections have been received within the waiting period
as prescribed by said rule.

(4) That the proposed dual completion will not cause waste nor impair
correletive rights; and

(5) That the mechanics of the proposed dual completion are feasible
and conso>nant with good conservation practices.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That the applicant herein, Southland Royalty Company, be and the
same 1s nereby authorized to dually complete its Thompson No. 7A located
in Unit 7 of Section 34, Township 31 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan
County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit production of Flora Vista
Fruitland and Blanco Mesaverde ‘gas through parallel strings of tubing.

2ROVIDED HOWEVER, That applicant shall complete, operate, and
produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule 112-A,

PROVIDED FURTHER, That applicant shall take packer-leakage tests
upon cemdletion and annually thereafter.

LT IS FURTHER CRDERED: That jurisdiction of this cause is hereby
retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division may deem
necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated.

_STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION -DIVESION
) ;

Ty / A}, PP

Tl —

JOE D. RAMEY e

Division Director




OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

2% DISTRICT
O/

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE V{)Ca?‘ (280

BOX 2088 7

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC &
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated [)gjlg; é?\,’QAﬂD

for the /gmj%é«(/%f ?M &74 /C*JZ/’B =12 w

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

(Do prre

7

Yours very truly,

S5l

d




NEW MEXICO Ol CONSERVATION COMMILSION / s rorm Csius
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO / s-1-6)
APPLICATION FOR MULT'PLE COMPLETION e Ty
T e . [;
- v‘,
,;,’_
» Dare v

Crperator County

Southland Rovalty Company San Juan 11-13-80

Aaaress — Lease Well Nao.
P.0O. Drawer 570, Farmington, NM 87401 Thampson #7A
Unit Section Township Aange

Location

of Well F ) 34 31N 12w

1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the same

zones within one mile of the subject well? YES NO [l
2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. ; Operator Lease, and Well No.:
3. The following facts are submitted: | Upper Intermediate Lower
; Zone Zone Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formation | Flora Vista Fruitland Blanco Mesa Verde

b. Top and Bottom of ‘ .

Pay Secxfon 2218' - 2237 1 4771' - 5031'
(Perforations) !

c. Tvpe of production (Oil or Gas) Gas ; i Gas

d. Method of Production :
(Fiowing or Artificial Lifoy Flowmg Flowmg

.. The foliowing are attached, (Prease check YES or NO»

Yoo NG

v = L . . . . . . . .

& o u. Diacrammatic Saercr oof tne Multipie Comrletien, showing all casing strings. ncluding grameters and setung aepins, coentras:
26T 4N of turbolizers armd jocation thereci, quantities used and top o1 cement. prriorated intervals. tubing strings, including
diumeters and setting deptn. location and type of packersand side door chokes.and such other information as may be pertinent.

X1 ' b Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease. all offser welis on ofiset leases, and the names and addresses

of operators of al! leases offsetting applicant’s jeasce.

X B N . .li\

L multiple comrietion trem each oftsel orerator. of in licu thereol. evidence that said ofiser operes
.(

tes of the aj:

Crs con

CTe o nave Do
: « @ prevucing concs and aatervais of perforation ir-

Forectrica, oo of the well o othier accepltabic 10y &

OOap s dnd Lot

!’ Cae g
dicated thercon. <1¢ such jog is not availabie at the time appiication is filed it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-40)
<. l.ist all ofiser operators ro the lease on which this well is located rogether with their correct mailing adaress.

 Amoco Production Company, 501 Airport Drive, Farmington, NM 87401

Beta Development Company, P. O. Box 1659, Midland, TX 79701

El Paso Exploration, P. O. Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401 : e

6. Were all operators listed in ftem 5 avove notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES X NO___

11-24-80 ,

. If answer is yes, give

date of such notification __

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that 1 am theDigstrict Production Mgr. of the_Southland Rovalty Co.
_ (company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared
under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

o e

~. Signay,

*Should waivers {rom all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative agpraval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commis-
sion will hold the application for o period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty-
day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Senta Fe office, the application will then be processed.

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit io aneormore of ’

the producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this apphication.
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SOUTHLAND ROYALLYY CAUMPANY
Thompson #7A
Dual Campletion Diagram

9 5/8", 364, CSA 235, amutd w/105 sx

Fruitland perfd frm 2218'-2237' w/4 holes

1 1/2", 2.9# tubing Ind @ 2251
7 1/2", model "C" packer @ 2286'

7", 20# CSA 2687', ctmd w/205 sx

MV perfd frm 4771'-5031" w/26 holes

2 3/8", 4.74 tubing 1nd @ 5009’

4 1/2", 10.5# Csg set frm 2534'-5085"',
cantd w/360 sx



& SRC A SRC SRC
2 = -
o) R 3t ;;‘go A 5
13 _#(M) (M) ;;IJO M) 10 ;;{I%(P) 20 22
(P) (MD) (MD) (P) (M)
28 27 26
o, . 4-A 7 © 22-a
o3
", i b z M (Pl Jom ) f“M’
(MD) D) (MD) (’f,f) T
SRC SRC BETA SUPRON 3]
N Fal 2 8 |N
(MD) 7-A (VI )
(Frm) (©)
33 34 35
J;323_—4\
: igm (M)
12 7
o ¥
ﬁ; (M) ol (MD)
AMOCO EPX AMOCO A SRC
1 )
o
, ﬁ (M) ‘
(éig] (M) T
4 3 2
s CONSOL  McKAY 3'\(')
12 #4 (?D) i 1-E
1
©) {FrGD) (F,?'; (P)

11-24-1980
DATE

I Bob Fielder

I rrepareo ey

I San Juan Basin
PROJECT AREA

C.L HORIZON
2" = 1 mile

SCALE

REVISED DATE

Southland Royalty

Company

FARMINGTON DISTRICT

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

SAN JUAN CO, NEW MEXICO

OFFSET OPERATORS’
PERMISSION FOR DUAL COMPLETION

(FRUITLAND & MESAVERDE FM.)

SRC
Thompson

%4

1780" FNL - 1570' FWL
Sec. 34-T3IN-RI12W

NM-FF-0067
FILE NUMBER

N.M.PM.




OIL cousxiVA'rmN COMMISSION
4983 DISTRICT

0o
3 i
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE 0</ WJ‘A g 1980

BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC L
Proposed DHC __
Proposed NSL -
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated 772‘»«..‘;«2041 1950

for the }/O—VJZ/LQ/ M E_M #74 /:-3‘/-? A= [ v

/'/
Operator =~ ¢ Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

(Lo prove.

7 7

Yours very truly,

5.5 Al

0
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$-1-61

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

Cperator County Date
Southland Royalty Company San Juan 11-13-80

Acaress _— j Lease Well No.
P.0. Drawer 570, Farmincton, NM 87401 Thopson #7A

Location | U0t Section Township Range

of Well F 34 31N 12w

1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the same

YES

zones within one mile of the subject well?

(o8]

NO &

; Operator Lease, and Well No.:

If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No.

3. The following facts are submirtted: Upper Intermediate Lower
Zone Zone Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formartion Flora Vista Fruitland Blanco Mesa Verde
b. Top and Bottom of e
S 2218' - 2237 4771' - 5031'
¢. Type of production (Oil or Gas) Gas Gas
d. Method of Production
{(Fiowing or Artificial Lifry FlOW]_ng Flmmg
: The faliowing are attached. {Please ‘Afwcl. YES or NOi T
e
o the Multiple Comriction. showing ali casing sirings. including diumeters and scuine depths, central-

x. Diacrammaric Sheton of

lsers and or twrboiizers and location thereal, guantities used as

or of cement, pestorated intervals. tubing strings, inciuding

diameters and setting depth. location and type of packersand side door chokes. and such otoer information as may be pertinent.

Plat showing the
of operaters of all
e co

o1 othe

% cL.owalvers consenting

HES ARSI SESS P

a

Facctrica, toe of tue wel: o otner accent

X

bie lop wWin tops

dicated thereon. (11 sach fog 1s not availabie

location of all wells on applicant’s iezse, all offset wells on ofiset leases, and the names and addresses

iczses ofiserting applicant’s lease.

oetiae: orcraton, of in lieu tnereoi. evidence that said offset opera-

Crowucins oones and intervals of perforation in-

all be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)

4ne DOl OOF

at the time appiicavion 1s fileo it s

 Beta Development Company, P. O. Box 165¢, Midland, TX 79701 _

<. L.ist ali ofiser operators to the lease on which this well 1s located together with their correct mailing aadress.

Amoco Production Company, 501 Airport Drive, Farmington, NM 87401

El Paso Exploration, P. 0. Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401

0. Were all operators listed 1n Item 5

11-24-80

date of such notification

S aliove notified and furnished a copy of this application?

YES_ X NO . If answer 1s ves, give

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am theDistrict Production Mgr.

Southland Rovalty Co.

of the

(company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared

under my supervision and direction and thar the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

*Should waivers {rom all offset operators not accompany an epplication for administrative a
e application for o period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the

sion will hold t

-

. Signa

(G

—_—
\"\\@

AY v

~

gprouol, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commis-
ommission’s Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty-

day period, no protest nor request for hearing is receive

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will res
the producing zones, then separate applicati

d by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.

ult in an-unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in @nc ormore of i
ion for approval of the same should be filed simuitaneously with this application.
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SOUTHLAND ROYALTY CUMPANY
Thampson #7A
Dual Campletion Diagram

9 5/8", 36#, CsA 235", cmtd w/105 sx

Fruitland perfd frm 2218'-2237' w/4 holes

1 1/2", 2.9% tubing 1nd @ 2251
7 1/2", model "C" packer @ 2286

7", 20% CSA 2687', ctmd w/205 sx

MV perfd frm 4771'-50321' w/26 holes

2 3/8", 4.74 tubing 1nd @ 5009’

4 1/2", 10.5%# Csg set fim 2534'-5085",
cautd w/360 sx
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4. Southland Royalty Company
} FARMINGTON DISTRICT

4

v FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO
11-24-1980
- ::AFTEM SAN JUAN CO, NEW MEXICO

PREPARED BY

OFFSET OPERATORS’
PERMISSION FOR DUAL COMPLETION

San Juan Basin
PROJECT AREA

| (FRUITLAND & MESAVERDE FM.)
HORIZON
= I mile
SCALE SRC ’f
Thompson "7-A
REVISED DATE 1780" FNL - 1570' FWL
NM-FF- ooo7

Sec. 34-T3IN-RI12ZW N.MPM.

F!LE NUMBER
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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

CATE b-24-5

RE: Proposed MC s
Progosed CHC
Proposed hSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

| have examined the application dated (%‘:Z/"é;)

RALS DEPARTMENT

100G RIQ ERL228 =ZaC
AZTEC, WEW MEXICZ 27410
15025) 334-6172

. o T
for the Q/w»e(,g Lb ;éwuc,_j ,-fgm é_.. b#/

I" i’]Z/U- /?w

Operator Lease and Well No.

and my recommendations are as follows:

Unit, S-T-R

égiy?QAxfau

Yours truly,

<. A7




SAMNTA &, Neve ME X1CO . : 5-1’—;31

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

- T County - Tate -
Production Company San Juan ' A/10/81
S e T T [RES - wWeli Mo
Stanolind Gas Com "3" |No. 1

Townsnip Range

32N 124

1. o.‘ ce auchorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the san
NOo X
2. er is yes, identify one such instance: Ordec Nol i ; Operator Lease, and Well No.:
Upper . Incermediaze : Lower
Zone - Zone . Zone
Gallup _ Greeghorn

5968'-6260" | 6722'-6778'

c. Tipe of '\deUton (0il oz Gas) Gas . Gas

d. Meohod of ! oduction

» or Artificial Lift) Flowing

Flowing

olowing are atcached. (Pig ase check YES or NO)

a. Diage xr'nmuc Sketeh of the Maleiple Completion, s‘nwm‘,> all c1s?ng strings, including diameters aud sccting d;pthq, cenien
i izers and/or turbolizers and location thercof, quantities usec and top of cement, pe—rfmutu‘ iatervals, tubing strings, includi

diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door choxes, and such other information as may be perriner

P L. Plat showing the locaticn of all wells on 1pplm at’s lease, 21l offset wells on offset leases, aad the names and address
T of operators of all leases offses ting applicant’s lease

! ¢, Walvers coasenting to such muluple com pletmn fro"n each oifset operator, or in licu thereof, evidence that said offset ope:
H
tors have heen furnished copies of the application.®

P [ 1 4. Flecerical log of the well or other acceptable log wicth tops znd bottoms of pmducm" zones and fntervals of perforation !
’ dicated thereon. (I such log is not available at the time applic 1ti a is filed it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112+

<ot operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing addcess.

Pase Natural Gas_ Company — P. 0. Box 289, Farmington, NM 87401

thland Royalty - P. 0. Drawer 570, Farmington, XM 87401
oy Y -

-t

sersal Resources Corporation - 1660 Linceln, Deaver, Co. 80203

e

rtors iisted in frem S above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES )L ‘1‘,‘,@

4/L3/81

zL

= vadersigned, state that [ am the

_of the_Farmington District of

ny o make this repore; and that this report was prepuw
(wvnplr te to the best of my knowledge.

.. s onoteoc v application for ad Mexico il Conservation Comm
il of tu ; : Santa Fe office. If, nfter said twen
Sev sericdl ey gratest Feey for heoriag i nta Fe uff g tion will then be processed.

multiple compls i le 1¢ orthodox well lo
mile p qlL Lron w 1 Tesult l roaund “OL N W 1

Vil cation and/or a non-siandard pru::.r:on unit in ane ermore of
zones, then separace aprlication for approval of the same st

culd be filed simultancously wide this dpgl cation.

J‘
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Amoco Producton Company SCALE:

STANOLIND GAS COM B #1




et -h

QRASIN DAROTA WELLS

A BLANCO MESAVERDE WELLS

B BLANCO PICTURED CLIFTS
® GRELNHORN

X GALLUP

m_ \\, pol A

&m\m&, by
bp&\n Q.NQ\.GJ\

Ry

W \\»\N.i A
M |
A i .
&\«\ soupces A \&:\\w m?\ .
Lore ; 43 !
!ﬂ\..\\«m\ ' .
A..c\: w2 '

Sb. Mo ‘
&D Ji b Srd

Tfrite
Wi i .h\w i

ELLS



